

MHPU120000692024

R.C.S.No.23/2024



**ORDER BELOW EXH.1**

Issue suit summons to defendant for  
settlement of issues.

Bhor  
Date : 07.02.2024.

Sd/-  
( N.K.Nagargoje )  
Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,  
Bhor, Dist. Pune