

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Defendants duly served with summons as per report at Exh. 9 and 10. Yet they failed to take steps. Hence, suit to proceed ex-parte against them.

Bhor
Date : 09.10.2024.

(N.K.Nagargoje)
Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune