

R.C.S. No. 23/2024

ORDER BELOW EXH.14

Perused the application heard Learned Advocate for the defendant. Plaintiff advocate made submission that subject to appropriate costs application be considered give fair opportunity to once case ex-parte order is hereby set aside for the delay costs. Costs of Rs. 400/- to Bar Association the paid.

Bhor
Date : 08.01.2025.

(N.K.Nagargoje)
Civil Judge Jr. Division
Bhor, Dist. Pune